POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD. ILLINOIS ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

ADORDERNUMBER: 0001108380-01

PO NUMBER:

AMOUNT: 2,298.00

NO OF AFFIDAVITS: 1

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

The Illinois Pollution Control Board gives notice of a public hearing regarding rule changes: In the Matter of: Rulemaking for Cross Connection Control Device Inspectors of Public Water Supplies 35 Ill. Adm. Code 604.1520, R20-21. The Public Hearing will be held on June 18, 2020 by VIDEO CONFERENCE, at 10:00 am at James R. Thompson Center, Illinois Pollution Control Board CHICAGO HEARING ROOM, 100 West Randolph Street, Room 11-512, Chicago, Illinois; and at the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Illinois Pollution Control Board SPRINGFIELD HEARING ROOM, Conference Room 1244N, 1st floor, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, North Entrance, Springfield, Illinois.....SECOND HEARING..... July 13, 2020 by VIDEO CONFERENCE, at 1:00 pm 4 James R. Thompson Center, Illinois Pollution Control Board CHICAGO HEARING ROOM, 100 West Randolph Street, Room 11-512, Chicago, Illinois; and at the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Illinois Pollution Control Board SPRING-FIELD HEARING ROOM, Conference Room 1244N, 1st floor, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, North Entrance, Springfield, Illinois. Due to the Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19), and the Executive Orders in effect at the time of this notice, the Board is introducing an additional platform to encourage participation and public safety. If anybody has questions please contact the Hearing Officer, Daniel Pauley, at 312-814-6931, or by email at Daniel.Pauley@Illinois.Gov. If there are connection is uses, please contact Marie Tipsord at 312-814-6931, or by email at Daniel.Pauley@Illinois.Gov. If there are connection is sues, please contact Marie Tipsord at 312-814-6931, or by email at Daniel.Pauley@Illinois.Gov. If there are connection is sues, please contact Marie Tipsord at 312-814-6931, or by email at Daniel.Pauley@Illinois.Gov. If there are connection is sues, please contact Marie Tipsord at 312-814-6931, or by email at Daniel.Pauley@Illinois.Gov. If there are connection is sues, please contact Marie Tipsord at 312-814-6

This will take you to the WebEx page for the hearing. Enter your information and click the "Join Now" button. You may be prompted for a Meeting Number or Password which can be taught before the property of found below. BY PHONE Call US Toll: 1-312-535-8110. or US Toll: 1-415-

655-0002 and when prompted enter the meeting number, be-

Number: 281 003 945 Meeting Password:

BY COMPUTER SECOND HEARING: Click this link: https:// illinois.webex.com/illinois/j.php?MTID=mbfb4a09b2beeaa97 bc9db8efd3b0e20d

This will take you to the WebEx page for the hearing. Enter your information and click the "Join Now" button. You may be prompted for a Meeting Number or Password which can be found below.

BY PHONE Call US Toll: 1-312-535-8110, or US Toll: 1-415-655-0002 and when prompted enter the meeting number, be-

Tow.

Meeting Number: 288 649 740 Meeting Password:
5DJipajXK36

The hearing is subject to cancellation without notice and may be confirmed by calling the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461. A copy of the proposed amendments and the order accepting this matter are available for public inspection on the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gov/ and in the Clerk's Office, Pollution Control Board, Suite 11-500, James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois. Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman

5/28/2020 #1108380

Chicago Sun-Times Certificate of Publication

State of Illinois - County of Cook

Chicago Sun-Times, does hereby certify it has published the attached advertisments in the following secular newspapers. All newspapers meet Illinois Compiled Statue requirements for publication of Notices per Chapter 715 ILCS 5/0.01 et seq. R.S. 1874, P728 Sec 1, EFF. July 1, 1874. Amended by Laws 1959, P1494, EFF. July 17, 1959. Formerly III. Rev. Stat. 1991, CH100, Pl.

Note: Notice appeared in the following checked positions.

PUBLICATION DATE(S): 05/28/2020

Chicago Sun-Times

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has caused this Certificate to be signed

wan Juin

by

Susan Quinn Manager | Recruitment & Legals

This 28th Day of May 2020

POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, ILLINOIS 100 W RANDOLPH ST 11-500 **DON BROWN** CHICAGO, IL 60601-3218